Miracle League Southlake

COVID-19 Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk, Release, and Indemnity

I understand that as an athlete, volunteer, observer, family member, guardian or other participant in Miracle League of Southlake activities or events (including but not limited to training or competition) I could get severe acute respiratory syndrome Coronavirus. Coronavirus is highly communicable and may result in sickness or death. I have chosen to participate in Miracle League baseball and/or other activities aware of Coronavirus, knowing the chances of sickness or death and completely at my own risk.

During these COVID-19 times Miracle League of Southlake may implement various health and safety precautions in addition to other League rules. These precautions may be revised from time to time. Health and safety precautions may reduce but do not eliminate the risk of serious illness and death. I agree to follow all League precautions in effect, and to generally conduct myself in a manner to minimize the risks of Coronavirus transmission and to keep myself and my fellow participants safe:

□ If I have COVID-19 symptoms, I will stay at home and NOT attend any Miracle League of Southlake activities until 7 days after all my symptoms are over and I have not tested positive for COVID-19. If I am exposed to COVID-19 and have no symptoms, I can return 14 days after exposure. I will inform the League if I contract COVID-19.

□ I am aware of Miracle League of Southlake health and safety rules for COVID-19.

□ I know that if I have a high-risk condition, I have more risk that I could get sick or die from COVID-19. If I have a high-risk condition, I should not go to Miracle League of Southlake events in person, until there is little or no Coronavirus in the community.

□ I know that before or when I get to a Miracle League of Southlake, I may be asked questions about my health, or symptoms and exposure to COVID-19. I may be asked to have my temperature taken. I promise to answer truthfully and completely.

□ I will attempt keep at least 6 ft/2m from all participants.

□ Miracle League of Southlake strongly urges all participants to wear a mask.

□ I will only share equipment when instructed to. If equipment must be shared, I will only touch the equipment if it is disinfected first.

□ If I get or have had COVID-19, I will not go to any in-person Miracle League events until 7 days after my symptoms end. I will go to my doctor and get written clearance before returning to Miracle League activities.

□ I understand that if I do not follow all these rules and other Miracle League precautions, I may not be allowed to participate in Miracle League of Southlake activities during this time.

□ I am aware there are risks to me of exposure directly or indirectly arising out of, contributed to, by, or resulting from an outbreak of any and all communicable diseases, including but not limited to, the virus "severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2)", which is responsible for Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19) and/or any mutation or variation thereof.

In consideration of being able to participate in Miracle League of Southlake activities, on behalf of myself, my minor children and persons for whom I am legal guardian, I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue Miracle League of Southlake, its respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, and employees, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises on which any activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the "releasees" or otherwise, including without limitation any claims relating to Coronavirus, COVID-19, any infectious disease, medical treatment or rescue operations; and I further agree that if, despite this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk I, or anyone on my and/or my minor child's behalf, makes a claim against any of the Releasees, I will indemnify, save, and hold harmless each of the releasees from any loss, liability, damage, or cost which any may incur as the result of such claim. This release and Indemnity are in addition to and not instead of any other release or similar agreement I have signed relating to Miracle League of Southlake, including but not limited to the online release and waiver.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL OF THIS AGREEMENT OR HAVE HAD IT READ TO ME AND AGREE TO FOLLOW THESE ACTIONS. I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING.

Signature: _____

Name: ______

Participant full name(s): _____

Phone:			